D
A
T
A
 S
H
E
E

Q
R
Ordering information
C4000 Fusion without extension connection
■ Resolution: 20 mm
■ Scanning range: 1.5 m ... 19 m
C4000 Fusion with extension connection1) on the receiver
■ Resolution: 20 mm
■ Scanning range: 1.5 m ... 19 m
Switching amplifier UE402
Sender Receiver
Protective field height Type Part number Type Part number
300 mm C40S-0302FY010 1043224 C40E-0302FY010 1043225
450 mm C40S-0402FY010 1043226 C40E-0402FY010 1043227
600 mm C40S-0602FY010 1043228 C40E-0602FY010 1043229
750 mm C40S-0702FY010 1043183 C40E-0702FY010 1043184
900 mm C40S-0902FY010 1043185 C40E-0902FY010 1043186
1050 mm C40S-1002FY010 1043187 C40E-1002FY010 1043189
1200 mm C40S-1202FY010 1043190 C40E-1202FY010 1043191
1350 mm C40S-1302FY010 1043192 C40E-1302FY010 1043193
1500 mm C40S-1502FY010 1043194 C40E-1502FY010 1043195
1650 mm C40S-1602FY010 1043196 C40E-1602FY010 1043197
1800 mm C40S-1802FY010 1043198 C40E-1802FY010 1043199
Sender Receiver
Protective field height Type Part number Type Part number
300 mm C40S-0302FY010 1043224 C40E-0302GY010 1043239
450 mm C40S-0402FY010 1043226 C40E-0402GY010 1043240
600 mm C40S-0602FY010 1043228 C40E-0602GY010 1043241
750 mm C40S-0702FY010 1043183 C40E-0702GY010 1043242
900 mm C40S-0902FY010 1043185 C40E-0902GY010 1043243
1050 mm C40S-1002FY010 1043187 C40E-1002GY010 1043244
1200 mm C40S-1202FY010 1043190 C40E-1202GY010 1043245
1350 mm C40S-1302FY010 1043192 C40E-1302GY010 1043246
1500 mm C40S-1502FY010 1043194 C40E-1502GY010 1043247
1650 mm C40S-1602FY010 1043196 C40E-1602GY010 1043248
1800 mm C40S-1802FY010 1043198 C40E-1802GY010 1043249
Description Type Part number
Expands C4000 Standard, Advanced, Palletizer, Entry/Exit and Fusion with the
functions described in the technical data, e.g., bypass, operating mode switching or in
addition PSDI mode on C4000 Standard, Advanced.